vA¢ ROYA L Alumipro

Aluminum column Colonne d’aluminium
Installation instructions | Instructions d’installation

Unwrap the box and usa the carton as cauton 1o avoid any damages o the
column during the assembhing.

For a standard installation

Measure the required height and cut the 2, 3 or 4 pieces before fitting tham
logather. male to famale (lusiration 1).

Drill two holes 716" (3 mm) on the upper nm of the cap facing the fat surface of
the column (lustration 2),

Slite the cap and base 10 each end of the column and hold them back with
adhesive tape about 12" (30cm) away from the end n order 0 install your
fastening hardware (HBustration 3)

Lift up the structure 174~ (6 mm) for an sasier msialiation Flace the column at
lavel and lower down the structure on the column. Screw to the fioor the
aluminum square 1 X 1" (25.4mm) with the wood screws #8 X 1 (25.4mm) and
the self lappng screw #6 X 3/4" (19mm) to the column (Bustration 4),

Raise ths cap flush o the end and fix with 2 seif Lapping screw #6 X 3/4™ (19mm)
for the 4~ and 5-1/4" capitals and use the self tapping screw 8 X 3/4™ (19mm)
for the 7-1/4" and 9-14" capdals Justration 5).

CAUTION : Avoid screwng these self tapping screw facing a column joints.
Never screw the base 1o the column. These bases are used only 10 decorate
and hude the fastening hardwares

Déba ez la colonne et servez-vous de sa bolte pour ne pas régratigner.
Mesurez la hauleur requise ef coupez les deux, Iros ou quatre pidces si
nécassaire avant de réunir les cOtés males sux cdlés femelles (illustration 1.)
Par 1a sutte. il vous faudra percer le chapitaau 3 laide d'une méche 7/16" (3 mm)
dans le rebord supéneur ws-&-vis les facettes plates (I lustration 2).

Gissez la base ol le chapilieau & environ 127 (30cm) de chaque exirémité de 'a
colonne of relenez-les A Naide de ruban adhésd afin de permetire Finstallabon
des accessores de fixations (Mustration 3).

Soulevez la structure d'environ 1/4° (Bmm) pour faciiter vore installation.
Positonnez voire colonne & I'endrolt cédsiré, matiez-la au niveau puls abaissez la
structure sur 13 colonne. Vissaz au plancher of & la Witure les équerres
d'auminum de 1° X 17 (25.4mm)} a 1'axde des vis 8 boes #8 X 1" (254mm) et d la
colonne avec les aulo-perganies #8 X 347 (15mm) (lliustraton 4)

Relevez compldternant le chapiteau et fxez-le & [a colonne & lNaide de vis auto-
pergantes #6 X 3/4” (19mm) pour les chapilsaux 4 et 5-1/4" et de vis auto-
percantes #8 X 374" (19mm) pour les chapiteaux 7-1/4" et 8-1/4" (IHustration 5).

ATTENTION : Neo pas vissor vis-3-vis un joind de |a colonne of ne jamais visser
2 base & la colonne, Laissez-la reposer sur l@ plancher, car elle ne sent qu'a
décorer ot & cacher la quincaillenie,

&




